City of Lauderhill
Notice and Agenda - Revised
Monday, July 10, 2023 - 6:00 PM
City Commission Chambers
City Commission Chambers at City Hall
5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd.
Lauderhill, FL, 33313

OPTION PLAN TO CLARIFY THE CITY POSITIONS THAT MAY REMAIN
IN EMPLOYMENT AT THE CONCLUSION OF DROP PARTICIPATION;
PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY
MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).
ORD-23O-06-116- DROP Exit FINAL.pdf
AR 23O-06-116
3. ORDINANCE NO. 23O-06-117: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL AMENDING THE CODE
Page 7 City of Lauderhill Printed on 7/12/2023
July 10, 2023City Commission Meeting Notice and Agenda - Revised
OF ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 10, GARBAGE AND
TRASH/UNSANITARY AND UNSIGHTLY CONDITIONS/ABANDONED
REAL PROPERTY; ARTICLE II, RECYCLABLE WASTE, SECTION
10-22, FEES TO UPDATE THE FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1,
2023; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY
MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).
ORD-23O-06-117-Code-10-22-Recycling Fees.pdf
AR 23O-06-117
Recycling Rates Sheet.pdf
4. ORDINANCE NO. 23O-06-118: AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 IN THE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF $389,280.00; REFLECTING APPROPRIATE
ADJUSTMENTS TO VARIOUS REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE
ACCOUNTS; PROVIDING VARIOUS BUDGET CODE NUMBERS;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY
MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).
ORD-23O-06-118-Budget- Supp Appropriation FY 23.pdf
AR 23O-06-118
Addtional Supplemental Appropriation.pdf
RESOLUTIONS (IF NOT ON CONSENT AGENDA)X
5. RESOLUTION NO. 23R-07-169: A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE
CHANGE ORDER TO THE SALTZ MICHELSON  FOR THE
INCREASED SCOPE OF WORK AND UPDATING SITE LIGHTING TO
THE WOLK PARK G.O. BOND PROJECT ; AUTHORIZING PAYMENT IN
THE AMOUNT OF $12,700.00 FROM G.O. BOND FUNDING;
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY
MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).
RES-23R-07-169-Changer Order-Saltz-Wolk Park Lighting.pdf
AR 23R-07-169
Saltz Michelson Change Order.pdf
6. RESOLUTION NO. 23R-07-170: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL AWARDING THE BID TO
PROSOUND + VIDEO IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RFP 2023-034 TO
PROVIDE SUPPORT, DESIGN AND ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT FOR
THE LPAC AUDIO SYSTEM.; PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT IN AN
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $500,000.00 FROM THE APPROPRIATE
BUDGET CODE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE
(REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).
Page 8 City of Lauderhill Printed on 7/12/2023